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WE ARE
EXOTIC ROOTS
GENERAL INFORMATION

Our values

Directly from the source

Sustainable quality
management

Young and dynamic 
team

Customer-oriented
and transparent

Exotic Roots is your future-proof collaboration partner for exotic fruits 
and vegetables, operating worldwide and focusing on fulfilling specific 
market demands. Customer-oriented approach and partnership are at 
the core. Curious? Let’s get in touch!

exoticroots.eu @exoticroots.nl Exotic Roots BV Exotic Roots
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Why Exotic Roots?

https://www.exoticroots.nl/
https://instagram.com/exoticroots.nl?igshid=NjIwNzIyMDk2Mg==
https://www.linkedin.com/company/exoticroots/
https://www.facebook.com/ExoRoots
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Kenya

Uganda

Rwanda

South Africa

Iv y ast

Ghana

AFRICA
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Haricots Verts

KENYA

Baby Corn Green Rawit Haricot Verts Sugar Snaps
1001 1002 1003 1004

Lemongrass
1005

Mangetout
1006

Red Rawit
1007

SOUTH AFRICA

Baby Carrot
1101

Baby Courgette
1102

Baby Fennel
1103

Baby Gems
1104

Baby Patty
Pan Yellow

1105

Baby Turnips
1106

Lychees
1107

Loremipsum

Baby Patty
Pan Green

1112

Baby Red 
Beetroot

Baby Carrot 
Rainbow

Baby Leeks

1109 1111
1110
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UGANDA

Peanuts Green Mango
1201 1202

Habanero Red 

Sweet Potato 
White

Spring Onion

1204

1206

1304

Green Rawit

Sugar Cane
Purple

Cactus Figs

1203

1205

1302

EGYPT

Guava
1303

Atemoya

Mabrouka Mango

1301

1305

07

RETURN



1601

MORROCO

RWANDA

GHANA

IVORY COAST

Habanero 
Yellow
1401

Habanero Red
1402

Green Rawit
1501

Red Rawit
1502

Yams
1601

Coconut
1701

08
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Thailand
India

Jordan

ASIA

09



1815

Alphonso Mango Amla Apple Bore Arvi Leaf
1801 1802 1803 1804

Arvi Badami Mango Banana Flower Banana Leaf
1805 1806 1807 1808

Banana Stem Bombay Onion Chickoo Dosakai
1809 1810 1811 1812

Dragon 
Fruit White

Drumsticks Elaichi Banana Galka

1813
1814 1816

Gawar Green Kakdi Green Pumpkin Guava White
1817 1818 1819 1820

Kand Ghevda Papdi Kesar Mango Khola
1821 1822 1823 1824

INDIA
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Kurkuma Lauki Long Beans Mango Leaves
1825 1826 1827 1828

Hindu Okra Parwar Pooja Coconut
1829 1830 1831

Rajapuri Mango

Raw Banana Raw Jackfruit

1832

1833 1834
Red Banana

1835
Red Beetroot

1836

Red Carrot Red Dates Red Pumpkin
1837 1838 1839

Round Lauki
1840

Small Onion Snake Gourd Sugar Cane
1841 1842 1843

Suran
1844

Tinda Tindoori Turiya
1845 1846 1847

Valor Papdi
1848

INDIA
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INDIA

Burmese Grape

Bamboo Shoot

Wood Apple

1905

1902

1853

Tuvar
1849

Vellary

Baby Corn

Yellow Dates
1850

1901

1852
White Radish

1851

THAILAND

Dragon Fruit Red

Banana Leaf

1908

1904
Betel Leaf

1903

Chinese Chives
1907

Coriander
1906

Frozen Kaffir
Lime Leaves 1912

GalangaDragon Fruit White

1911
1909

Dried Chili
1910
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Kurkuma Yellow

1926

1916
KaempferJackfruit Seeds

19151914
Green Papaya

1913

Lotus Root
1920

Mango Nam 
Dok Mai

1921

Lemongrass Longan
1917 1919

Long Kong
1918

Morning Glory
1922

Round Banana Leaf

1928
Rambutan

Marian Plum
1923 1924

Mangosteen

1930
Santol

Peeled Jackfruit
1925 1927

Pandan Leaves Peeled Durian

1929
Salacca

1931 1932

Taro Head
19361933 1935

Sweet BasilSator Beans Sweet Tamarind
1934

Sapodilla
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1938

2001

1937
Yam BeanWing Beans

1940

Hindu Okra

Tom Yum Set
1939

1941
Young JackfruitYoung Coconut

THAILAND

JORDAN

14
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CHINA

3001
Ginger

3002
Garlic



.

The Netherlands

Spain

EUROPE
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Loremipsum

2113

2117

2101 2104

2105

2103

Curry Leaves

2102

CorianderChinese EggplantChinese 
Bitterlemon

Aloë Vera

Thai Eggplant

Indian 
Eggplant Black

Red Cayenne

Karela Long Beans

Mint
2119

2111

2121

2114 2116

2117
Okra Clemson

Habanero Yellow

White Eggplant 

Jalapeño Green

Indian 
Eggplant Purple

Methi Leaves

2118

2110

2120

2112

2115

Green PapayaDragon Fruit Red
2108

2109

Graffiti Eggplant

Habanero Red

2106 2107

SPAIN
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PaneerTofu
3101

THE NETHERLANDS

17

RETURN

3102



NORTH 
AMERICA
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Green Papay ackfruit Karela

Chinese EggplantAtaulfo Mango
22032201

Chinese 
Bitterlemon

Drumstick 
 Leaves 

2202 2204

KarelaGreen Papaya
22072205

Jackfruit Long Beans
2206 2208

Thai EggplantRipe Papaya
22112209

Thai Banana
2210

MEXICO

19

RETURN



Dominican Republic

Honduras

Brazil

Costa Rica

Ecuador

Colombia

SOUTH 
AMERICA
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Dragon Fruit
Yellow

Feijoa

Maracuya

Granadilla

Baby Banana

Mangosteen

Passion Fruit Pepino Melon

Guanabana

Physalis

Green Plantain

Cactus Figs

Guava Red

Tamarillo

Yellow Plantain

Curuba

Lulo

Baby Mango

2301
2302

2307

2303

2308

2304

2309

2317

2305

2318

2306

COLOMBIA

2310 2311 2312

2313 2314 2315 2316
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DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Sweet Potato

Breadfruit Green Mango Guava White Lemongrass

Ataulfo Mango

Mingolo 
Mango

 Atemoya

Zapote

Lime

2401 2402 2403 2404

2405

2602

2406

2604

Okra Clemson

Sweet Potato Red

Okra Hindu

Sweet Potato 
White

Sweet Potato Purple

2601

2501

2504

2502

2505

2503

2603
Ripe Papaya
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HONDURAS

BRAZIL

RETURN



Taro Head

Guava Red

Green Asparagus

Green Plantain

Cassava

White Asparagus

Yellow Plantain

Eddoes
2704

2605

2901

2801

2701

2902

2802

2703
Chayotte

2702
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BRAZIL

COSTA RICA

ECUADOR

PERU

RETURN



THE TEAM.

Jelle van der Veken
Account & Operations Manager

Arjan Everding
Account & Marketing Manager

Jonathan de Quartel

CONTACT CONTACTCONTACT

Sales Manager

Tim Struckman
Owner

Willem Schut
General Manager

Dion van Calsteren
Financial Manager

CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT

tim@exoticroots.nl

+31180234111

willem@exoticroots.nl

+31180234119

dion@exoticroots.nl

+31180234112

jonathan@exoticroots.nl

+31180234114

jelle@exoticroots.nl

+31180234118

arjan@exoticroots.nl

+31180234117
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https://www.exoticroots.nl/onze-roots/
https://www.exoticroots.nl/onze-roots/
https://www.exoticroots.nl/onze-roots/
https://www.exoticroots.nl/onze-roots/
https://www.exoticroots.nl/
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Aloë Vera | 2101
Alphonso Mango | 1801
Amla | 1802
Apple Bore | 1803
Arvi | 1805
Arvi Leaf | 1804
Asparagus Green | 2901
Asparagus White | 2902
Ataulfo Mango MX  | 2201
Ataulfo Mango BR  | 2601
Atemoya BR | 2602
Atemoya EG | 1301

Baby Banana | 2313
Baby Carrot | 1101
Baby Carrot Yellow | 1108
Baby Carrot Rainbow | 1109
Baby Corn KE  | 1001
Baby Corn TH  | 1901
Baby Courgette | 1102
Baby Fennel | 1103
Baby Gems | 1104
Baby Leeks | 1110
Baby Mango | 2314
Baby Patty Pan Green | 1111
Baby Patty Pan Yellow | 1105
Baby Red Beetroot | 1112
Baby Turnips | 1106
Badami Mango | 1806

Bamboo Shoot | 1902
Banana Baby | 2313
Banana Elaichi | 1815
Banana Flower | 1807
Banana Leaf  | 1808
Banana Leaf Round | 1929
Banana Leaf  TH | 1903
Banana Leaf  IN | 1808
Banana Raw | 1833
Banana Red | 1835
Banana Stem | 1809
Banana Thai | 2210
Basil Sweet | 1934
Bean Yam | 1939
Beans Haricots Verts | 1003
Beans Long ES  | 2115
Beans Long IN  | 1827
Beans Long MX  | 2208
Beans Mangetout | 1006
Beans Sator | 1933
Beans Sugarsnaps | 1004
Beans Wing | 1938
Beetroot Red | 1836
Betel Leaf | 1904
Bitterlemon Chinese ES  | 2102
Bitterlemon Chinese MX  | 2202
Black Indian Eggplant | 2111
Bombay Onion | 1810
Breadfruit | 2401
Burmese Grape | 1905

Cactusfigs CO  | 2315
Cactusfigs EG  | 1302
Cassava | 2701

Carrot Baby | 1101
Carrot Red | 1837
Chayotte | 2702
Chickoo | 1811
Chinese Bitterlemon ES | 2102
Chinese Bitterlemon MX  | 2202
Chinese Chives | 1906
Chinese Eggplant ES  | 2103
Chinese Eggplant MX  | 2203
Chives Chinese | 1906
Clemson Okra ES | 2118
Clemson Okra HN  | 2501
Coconut | 1701
Coconut Pooja | 1831
Coconut Young | 1940
Coriander ES | 2104
Coriander TH | 1907
Corn Baby KE | 1001
Corn Baby TH | 1901
Courgette Baby | 1102
Curry Leaves | 2105
Curuba | 2316

Dates Red | 1838
Dates Yellow | 1852
Dosakai | 1812
Dragon Fruit Red ES | 2106
Dragon Fruit Red TH | 1908
Dragon Fruit White IN | 1813
Dragon Fruit White TH | 1909
Dragon Fruit Yellow | 2301
Dried Chili | 1910
Drumstick Leaves | 2204

RETURN
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Drumsticks | 1814
Durian Peeled | 1926

Eddoes | 2703
Eggplant Chinese ES | 2103
Eggplant Chinese MX | 2203
Eggplant Graffiti | 2107
Eggplant Thai ES | 2119
Eggplant Thai MX | 2211
Eggplant White | 2120
Elaichi Banana | 1815

Feijoa | 2302
Fennel Baby | 1103
Flower Banana | 1807

Galanga | 1912
Galka | 1816
Garlic | 3002
Gawar | 1817
Gems Baby | 1104
Ghevda Papdi | 1822
Ginger | 3001
Graffiti Eggplant | 2107
Granadilla | 2303

Green Asparagus | 2901
Green Baby Patty Pan | 1111
Green Jalapeño | 2113
Green Kakdi | 1818
Green Mango DO | 2402
Green Mango UG | 1202
Green Papaya ES | 2108
Green Papaya MX | 2205
Green Papaya TH | 1913
Green Plantain CO | 2317
Green Plantain EC | 2801
Green Pumpkin | 1819
Green Rawit KE | 1002
Green Rawit RW | 1501
Green Rawit UG | 1203
Guanabana | 2304
Guava | 1303
Guava Red BR | 2605
Guava Red CO | 2305
Guava White DO | 2403
Guava White IN | 1820

Habanero Red ES | 2109
Habanero Red MA | 1402
Habanero Red UG | 1204
Habanero Yellow ES | 2110
Habanero Yellow MA | 1401
Haricots Verts | 1003
Hindu Okra HN | 2502
Hindu Okra IN | 1829
Hindu Okra JO | 2001

Indian Eggplant Black | 2111
Indian Eggplant Purple | 2112

Jackfruit | 2206
Jackfruit Peeled | 1927
Jackfruit Raw | 1834
Jackfruit Seeds | 1914
Jackfruit Young | 1941
Jalapeño Green | 2113

Kaempfer | 1915
Kaffir Lime Frozen Leaves | 1911
Kakdi Green | 1818
Kand | 1821
Karela ES | 2114
Karela MX | 2207
Kesar Mango | 1823
Khola | 1824
Kurkuma Yellow IN | 1825
Kurkuma Yellow TH | 1916

Lauki | 1826
Lauki Round | 1840
Leaf Arvi | 1804
Leaf Banana IN | 1808
Leaf Bananan TH | 1903

RETURN

Grape Burmese | 1905
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Leaves Frozen Kaffir Lime | 1911
Leaves Mango | 1828
Leaves Methi | 2116
Leaves Pandan | 1925
Leeks Baby | 1110
Lemongrass DO | 2404
Lemongrass KE | 1005
Lemongrass TH | 1917
Limes | 2603
Long Beans ES | 2115
Long Beans IN | 1827
Long Beans MX | 2208
Long Kong | 1918
Longan | 1919
Lotus Root | 1920
Lulo | 2306
Lychees | 1107

Mabrouka Mango | 1305
Mangetout | 1006
Mango Alphonso | 1801
Mango Ataulfo BR | 2601
Mango Ataulfo MX | 2201
Mango Baby | 2314
Mango Badami | 1806
Mango Green DO | 2402
Mango Green UG | 1202
Mango Kesar | 1823
Mango Leaves | 1828
Mango Mabrouka | 1305
Mango Mingolo | 2405
Mango Nam Dok Mai | 1921

Mango Rajapuri | 1832
Mangosteen CO | 2307
Mangosteen TH | 1922
Maracuya | 2308
Marian Plum | 1923
Melon Pepino | 2310
Methi Leaves | 2116
Mingolo Mango | 2405
Mint | 2117
Morning Glory | 1924

Nam Dok Mai Mango | 1921

Okra Clemson ES | 2118
Okra Clemson HN | 2501
Okra Hindu HN | 2502
Okra Hindu IN | 1829
Okra Hindu JO | 2001
Onion Bombay | 1810
Onion Small | 1841
Onion Spring | 1304

Pandan Leaves | 1925
Paneer | 3102
Papaya Green | 2108

Papaya Green MX | 2205
Papaya Green TH | 1913
Papaya Ripe BR | 2604
Papaya Ripe MX | 2209
Papdi Ghevda | 1822
Papdi Valor | 1848
Parwar | 1830
Passion Fruit | 2309
Patty Pan Baby Yellow | 1105
Peanuts | 1201
Peeled Durian | 1926
Peeled Jackfruit | 1927
Pepino Melon | 2310
Physalis | 2311
Plantain Green CO | 2316
Plantain Green EC | 2801
Plantain Yellow CO | 2318
Plantain Yellow EC | 2802
Plum Marian | 1923
Pooja Coconut | 1831
Pumpkin Green | 1819
Pumpkin Red | 1839
Purple Indian Eggplant | 2112

Raddish White | 1851
Rainbow Baby Carrot | 1109
Rajapuri Mango | 1832
Rambutan | 1928
Raw Banana | 1833
Raw Jackfruit | 1834
Rawit Green KE | 1002

RETURN
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Rawit Green RW | 1501
Rawit Green UG | 1203
Rawit Red KE | 1007
Rawit Red RW | 1502
Red Banana | 1835
Red Beetroot | 1836
Red Beetroot Baby | 1112
Red Carrot | 1837
Red Cayenne | 2121
Red Dates | 1838
Red Dragon Fruit ES | 2106
Red Dragon Fruit TH | 1908
Red Guava BR | 2605
Red Guava CO | 2305
Red Habanero ES | 2109
Red Habanero MA | 1402
Red Habanero UG | 1204
Red Pumpkin | 1839
Red Rawit KE | 1007
Red Rawit RW | 1502
Ripe Papaya BR | 2604
Ripe Papaya MX | 2209
Round Banana Leaf | 1929
Round Lauki | 1840

Salacca | 1930
Santol | 1931
Sapodilla | 1932
Sator Beans | 1933
Seeds Jackfruit | 1914
Small Onion | 1841
Snake Gourd | 1842

Spring Onion | 1304
Stem Banana | 1809
Sugar Cane | 1843
Sugar Cane Purple | 1205
Sugarsnaps | 1004
Suran | 1844
Sweet Basil | 1934
Sweet Potato Purple | 2503
Sweet Potato Red | 2504
Sweet Potato White | 2505
Sweet Potato White | 1206
Sweet Tamarind | 1935

Tamarillo | 2312
Taro Head CR | 2704
Taro Head TH | 1936
Thai Banana | 2210
Thai Eggplant ES | 2119
Thai Eggplant MX | 2211
Tinda | 1845
Tindoori | 1846
Tofu | 3101
Tom Yum Set | 1937
Turiya | 1847
Turnips Baby | 1106
Tuvar | 1849

Valor Papdi | 1848
Vellary | 1850

White Asparagus | 2902
White Dragon Fruit IN | 1813
White Dragon Fruit TH | 1909
White Eggplant | 2120
White Guava DO | 2403
White Guava IN | 1820
White Raddish | 1851
Wing Beans | 1938
Wood Apple | 1853

Yam Bean | 1939
Yams | 1601
Yellow Baby Carrot | 1108
Yellow Baby Patty Pan | 1105
Yellow Dates | 1852
Yellow Dragon Fruit | 2301
Yellow Habanero ES | 2110
Yellow Habanero MA | 1401
Yellow Kurkumma IN | 1825
Yellow Kurkumma TH | 1916
Yellow Plantain CO | 2318
Yellow Plantain EC | 2802
Young Coconut | 1940
Young Jackfruit | 1941

Zapote | 2406

RETURN
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